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KING AIRE

2020
KING AIRL

20B-100 Aster

@ SKIN: 900789A MIDNIGHT JADE PEARL
A - 60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.

@ B - 49701A TOPAZ MET.

@ C - 57050 GREEN SILVER MET.

@ D - BC200 BLACK TONER

AWNING: GIRARD NOVA
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED
HARDWARE: BLACK



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2020 KING AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B100 ASTER

Created 6/21/2019

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

SKIN: 900789 (900789A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
MIDNIGHT JADE PEARL. DARK OLIVE UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.40 78.401 313.6 313.6

’ BC200 BLACK 719.65 798.05( 2878.6 3192.2

PEARL MET BC101 __ |FLOP CONTROL 25.00] _ 823.05] 100.0] _ 3292.2

BC161 0 24.00 847.05 96.0 3388.2

CB54L GREEN PEARL 8.60 855.65 34.4 3422.6

CB63L SUPER BRASS 6.20 861.85 24.8 3447.4

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.10 84.10| 336.4 336.4

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET |D902 HI HIDING WHITE 937.73 1021.83| 3750.9 4087.3
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.60 1050.43| 114.4 4201.7

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1063.98 54.2 4255.9

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 49701 (49701A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.43 78.43|1 313.7 313.7

TOPAZ MET BC821 DARK MAROON 3.78 82.20 15.1 328.8

BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 11.00 93.20 44.0 372.8

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 324.10 417.30] 1296.4 1669.2

BC200 BLACK 317.05 734.35( 1268.2 2937.4

BC800 RED GOLD 28.53 762.88( 114.1 3051.5

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.48 814.35( 205.9 3257.4

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 55.23 869.58( 220.9 3478.3

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 57050 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 70.23 70.23] 280.9 280.9

GREEN SILVER MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 18.43 88.65 73.7 354.6

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 165.13 253.78| 660.5 1015.1

BC260 SATIN BLACK 161.30 415.08| 645.2 1660.3

BC500 BLUE-GREEN 12.18 427.25 48.7 1709.0

BC600 GOLD 67.10 494.35| 268.4 1977.4

CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 36.50 530.85( 146.0 2123.4

CB63L SUPER BRASS 115.08 645.93 460.3 2583.7

BC100 CLEAR 261.08 907.00( 1044.3 3628.0




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2020 KING AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B100 ASTER

Created 6/21/2019

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 36.23 36.23| 144.9 144.9

BLACK BC200 BLACK 733.50 769.73| 2934.0 3078.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.58 862.30f 370.3 3449.2




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2020 KING AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B100 ASTER

Created 6/21/2019

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 900789 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
MIDNIGHT JADE PEARL

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78| 1971.1 1971.1

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET [HB990 WHITE 673.38] 1166.15| 2693.5 4664.6

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7

HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5

HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.33 652.33] 2609.3 2609.3

TOPAZ MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.43 772.75] 481.7 3091.0

HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.33 888.08] 461.3 3552.3

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.45 904.53 65.8 3618.1

HB990 WHITE 14.45 918.98 57.8 3675.9

HB780 RED GOLD 12.40 931.38 49.6 3725.5

HB861 MAROON 5.20 936.58 20.8 3746.3

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.85 966.43] 119.4 3865.7

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 57050 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 636.25 636.25] 2545.0 2545.0

GREEN SILVER MET CB63L SUPER BRASS 125.25 761.50] 501.0 3046.0

HB260 SATIN BLACK 91.00 852.50] 364.0 3410.0

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 56.78 909.28] 227.1 3637.1

CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 40.73 950.00] 162.9 3800.0

HB680 GOLD 36.40 986.40] 145.6 3945.6

HB540 BLUE-GREEN 8.58 994.98 34.3 3979.9

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 4.35 999.33 17.4 3997.3




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2020 KING AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B100 ASTER

COLOR D: BC200

Created 6/21/2019

BASE #

BASE NAME

1qQrT

Grams

1 QUART

Cum.

1GLN

Grams

1 GALLON

Cum. Grams

BLACK




